## Cleveland City Schools Student Personal Device Policy

This policy is for students who wish to bring their personal device to use in the school environment for internet access using the Cleveland City Schools' wireless network. Use of these items in the classroom will be subject to the individual teacher's vision of incorporation into their instructional program. Please reference Cleveland City Board of Education policy 6.312 for further details.

There are two requirements for using these electronic devices in the Cleveland City Schools.

First, you agree to use the wireless network provided in your school for connectivity and not try to go around the content filters by using proxy servers, broadband cards or other cellular connectivity devices while you are at school.

*Note: Violations of the Children's Internet Protection Act could result in the loss of the funds for the school system that we use to purchase our internet access.* 

Second, you agree not to bring or share objectionable content on your device.

Violation of the terms of this agreement will result in revocation of the right to bring your electronic device to access the wireless network and possible further disciplinary action as deemed appropriate by your building principal.

Cleveland City Schools will only assist with getting student devices connected to the wireless network at their respective school. All other technical issues will need to be resolved by the owner of the device.

I understand the above statements and agree to these terms of use.

Student printed name

Parent printed name

Student signature

Parent signature

Date

Circle your school: CHS CMS Arnold Blythe-Bower Mayfield Ross Stuart Yates